

RCA DJ 27/22
MOHD. MURSALEEN
Vs.
KANTA DEVI

20.09.2023

Present : Mr. M. Rais Farooqi and Mr. Ali A. Quddusi, Ld.
Counsel for the appellant.

Arguments heard on the aspect of maintainability.

As per the record, the impugned order came to be passed on 23.08.2022 and the instant appeal came to be filed before the Court on 22.09.2022 through e-filing and thus, within the limitation.

Accordingly, issue notice of memorandum of the appeal to the respondent on filing of PF/RC/Copies and through all acceptable modes of services for **10.01.2024**. *Steps be taken within 15 days.*

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/20.09.2023