

RCA DJ 27/22

MOHD. MURSALEEN Vs. KANTA DEVI

02.09.2024

Present: Mr. Mohd. Farooqi and Ms. Iffat Fatima, Ld.
counsel for the appellant.
Mr. S.S. Rajore, Ld. counsel for the respondent
alongwith respondent no.1.
Mr. Avishek Kumar, Ld. counsel for respondent
No.2/MDC.
Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.
2. Same is taken on record.

Counsel for respondent no. 1 seeks one week time to
file the the reply to the appeal and application under order 41 rule
5 r/w section 151 of CPC. Let the same be filed within one week
with advance copy to the appellant.

Respondent no. 2 also seeks three weeks time to file
the reply to the appeal and application under order 41 rule 5 r/w
section 151 of CPC. Let the same be filed within 3 weeks with
advance copy to the appellant.

Put up for arguments on the instant appeal as well as
on pending application on 24.09.2024.

Operation on the impugned order and judgment
dated 23.08.2022 be stayed till NDOH.

Copy of order be given dasti to both the parties as
prayed for.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/02.09.2024