

RCA DJ 27/22
MOHD. MURSALEEN Vs. KANTA DEVI

24.09.2024

Present : Proxy counsel for appellant.
Mr. S.S. Rajore, Ld. Counsel for respondent no.1.
Mr. Abhishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2- MCD along-with Mr. A.K. Mahdal, AE (B),
MCD.

Reply to the instant appeal filed on behalf of
respondent nos.1 and 2. The same are taken on record. Copy
supplied.

Reply to the application U/O 41 Rule 5 CPC not filed
on behalf of both the respondents.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the appellant for
want of main counsel.

Adjournment also sought on behalf of both the
respondents to file reply to the application U/O 41 Rule 5 CPC.

Request considered and allowed. Let the reply be filed
within one week from today with advance copy to opposite party.

It is made clear that no further opportunity will be
given to the parties for addressing the arguments on appeal as well
as on pending application in any circumstances.

At joint request, put up for purpose fixed on
12.11.2024.

Operation of the impugned order/ judgment dated
23.08.2022 be stayed till next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/24.09.2024