

RCA DJ 27/22
MOHD. MURSALEEN
Vs.
KANTA DEVI

21.01.2025

Present : Mr. M. Rais Farooqi, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Mr. Badam Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
no.1 appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr. SS
Rajore.
Mr. Avishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2/ MCD.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Proxy counsel for
respondent no.1 to address the arguments on the ground that
main counsel is not available today.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for appellant requested
that the operation of the impugned order/ judgment dated
23.08.2022 may be stayed till the next date of hearing.

In view of the submissions made, *the operation of
impugned order/ judgment dated 23.08.2022 is stayed till the
next date of hearing.*

At request, put up for purpose fixed on 18.02.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/21.01.2025