

RCA DJ 27/22
MOHD. MURSALEEN
Vs.
KANTA DEVI

31.07.2025

Present : Mr. Pawan Kumar Bansal, Mr. Ahsan ul Haq and
Mr. Deepak Dahiya, Ld. Counsel for appellant
along-with the appellant.
Mr. Badam Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for respondent
no.1 along-with the respondent no.1.
Mr. Avishek Kumar, Ld. Counsel for respondent
no.2- MCD.

The matter is fixed for addressing arguments on the
instant appeal.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.09.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/31.07.2025